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0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

I live in the area

I work in the area

I go to school in the area

I play sports in the area

I visit my whanau/friends in the area

Other (please specify)

128

50

6

29

26

20

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Private vehicle (Driver or Passenger)

On a bus

On a bicycle

On a scooter

Walk

Other (please specify)

153

45

69

8

64

9



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral/Don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

142

23

8

2

4

The project area ...

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral/Don't know

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

117

30

15

8

10



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

5 days/week or more

2 - 4 days/week

Once a week

A few times a month

A few times a year

Other (please specify)

46

71

24

21

13

4

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

To school

To work

To the local shops

To weekend sports

To church

For exercise

For fun

To access public transport

Other (please specify)

17

24

58

12

5

129

80

76

12



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

It’s not enjoyable because of the hills

I don't feel safe walking in the dark

It's not enjoyable because of the weather

I don't feel safe because of how people drive

Walking is not a quick way for me to get where I
need to go

I like to walk around my local area

I have difficulty finding my way around (not
enough signage)

I walk Albany Highway regularly with no issues

Other (please specify)

19

62

4

98

47

65

8

14

29

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Paved footpaths along Albany Highway

Unpaved footpath along Albany Highway (No
footpath available on my route)

I drive where I need to go, park and walk further

Walk to access public transport to continue my
journey

Other (please specify)

91

17

72

51

16



0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Improved footpaths along Albany Highway on both
sides

Accessible gravel footpaths separated from Albany
Highway (where no footpath is available)

A shared, wider pathway to walk and cycle

A simple, small footpath from existing road space
at the least minimal cost

A separated footpath without cycling options for
the best safety standards

Other (please specify)

90

36

107

39

35

30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

It’s not enjoyable because of the hills

I don’t feel safe cycling in the dark

It’s not enjoyable because of the weather

I don’t feel safe because of how people drive

Cycling is not a quick way for me to get where I
need to go

I don’t know how to ride a bike

I’m worried about what others think of me when 
I’m on my bike

I like to travel around on my bicycle

I have difficulty finding my way (not enough/clear
signage)

Other (please specify)

7

20

3

64

17

5

8

43

6

17



0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Both

Yes, bicycle

Yes, scooter

No

11

60

5

34

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

5 days a week or more

2 - 4 days a week

At least once a week

A few times a month

Less than once a month

A few times a year

9

17

14

7

4

9



0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

To school

To work

To the local shops

To weekend sports

To church

For exercise

For fun

To get to and from public transport

Other (please specify)

4

24

25

5

4

46

36

10

7

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

To school

To work

To the local shops

For exercise

For fun

To access public transport

Other (please specify)

1

4

2

8

8

1

7



0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

A place to store it at home and/or work

Learn to ride lessons

Information about biking with kids

Improved fitness

Safety equipment

Bike maintenance classes

Organised group rides

Safe cycling infrastructure

Other (please specify)

13

1

6

11

3

6

6

72

17












